OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION AUGUST 20, 2024 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Resolution to find projects in the John Barrow Road Corridor from Identified Targeted Community Development Funds.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution of intent to identify the projects within the John Barrow Corridor that will be funded with Targeted Community Development Funds.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The funding is available from the Targeted Community Development Initiative Funds in an amount not to exceed \$1,020,000.00 which includes a 20% contingency.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Resolution 15,382 (January 19, 2021) provided support for a Targeted Community Development Initiative to address a lack of development in and around the South End of Ward 1, the 12 th Street Corridor, portions of Southwest Little Rock in Ward 2 in and around the John Barrow Road Corridor in Ward 6 and portions of Southwest Little Rock in Ward 7 of the City of Little Rock.	
	The funding list of Street, Drainage, and Street Lighting Projects in the John Barrow Road Corridor in Ward 6. a) Boyd Street from 43 rd Street to 44 th Street b) 44 th Street from Foster to Weldon Avenue c) 36 th Street Sidewalk from Col Glenn Road to Boyle Park Road. d) John Barrow Road Corridor Area Street Lighting.	